FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-13963.0001US01

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102197728

To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of		<u> </u>
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	4-1-1
Worrell	Design, Inc. (13/02)	Linkup, Inc. 4301 Highway 7, Suite 155 St. Louis Park, MN 55416/USA	9/16564
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	200
3. Nature o ⊠ Ass	f conveyance: ignment		i)
Execution D	Pate: August 12, 2002		
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: August 13, 20	02
Δ Patent Δ	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Ô	79/1656 Additional numbers attack		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Address:	Robert A. Kalinsky Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the
Robert A. K	alinsky	Mugust 13, 20	002
Name of Per	rson Signing S	Signature U	
-		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 3.
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Box Assi Director - U.S. Patent a Washington,	and Trademark Office	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/21/2002 AAHMED1 00000057 29165644 01 FC:581 40.00 OP



PATENT REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Worrell Design, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having its principal place of business at 6569 City West Parkway - Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344/USA, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on even date herewith, which is entitled NEWSPAPER AND OTHER ARTICLE DISPENSING DEVICE.

AND WHEREAS, Linkup, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 4301 Highway 7, Suite 155 - St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416/USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration delivered by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the patents, patent applications, and foreign patent applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, and including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent, both foreign and domestic, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all rights to profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further covenants that it will, upon request to it, but without expense to it, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests herein assigned.

REEL: 013204 FRAME: 0235

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

WORRELL DESIGN, INC.

Date: 8/12/02

Name: W. ROBERT WORDER

Title: PRES/DENT

ASSIGNEE:

LINKUP, INC.

Date: 8/12/02

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

Name: G. L. HORRINA

Title: CEU